
Degrees Awarded By College

SUNY Downstate Medical Center

College Degree Major

2010 

2011

2011 

2012

2012 

2013

2013 

2014

2014 

2015

2015 

2016

Medicine MD Medicine 192 197 213 218 206 204

College of Medicine Total 192 197 213 218 206 204

Public Health AC Adv Certificate Public Health 3 19 32

MPH Master of Public Health 29 32 33 33 79 5

DPH Doctor of Public Health 1 3 56

School of Public Health Total 29 32 33 37 101 93

Graduate Studies PHD Biomedical Engineering 1 1 3 1 3

Molecular & Cellular Biol 5 4 8 3 1 1

Neural & Behavioral Science 5 3 5 2 5 2

PHD Total 11 8 16 6 6 6

MS Biochemistry MS 1

Graduate Studies Total 11 8 16 6 6 7

CHRP BS Diagnostic Medical Imaging 15 30 21 23 19 19

Physical Therapy 20 15 21 21 21 23

Physician Assistant 29 40 25 33 37 40

BS Total 64 85 67 77 77 82

AC Midwifery Certificate 1 1 1 5

MS Medical Informatics 15 15 21 16 19 19

Midwifery MS 6 5 12 7 6 11

Occupational Therapy MS 33 34 33 27 34 33

MS Total 54 54 66 50 59 63

DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy 20 15 21 22 20 23

College of Health Related Professions Total 139 155 154 150 156 173

Nursing BS Accelerated Nursing 57 49 40 60 58 59

Nursing RN BS 66 68 63 60 52 52

BS Total 123 117 103 120 110 111

AC Family Nurse Pract‐Cert 2 1 1

MS Clinical Nurse Specialist 8 2 8 6 3 7

Family Nurse Pract‐MS 64 53 21 57 32 29

Nurse Anesthesia 7 11 10 11 11

Nurse Midwifery 5 5 5 5 2 4

Women's Nurse Pract MS 8 5 5 7 14 11

Downstate Total MS Total 85 72 50 85 62 62

College of Nursing Total 208 191 153 206 172 174

Downstate Total 579 583 569 617 641 651

Source: Office of Registrar

Note: Degrees awarded between July 1st of each year to June 30th of the following year
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2010‐11 2011‐12 2012‐13 2013‐14 2014‐15 2015‐2016

BS 187 202 170 197 187 193

AC 1 3 5 19 38

MPH 29 32 33 33 79 56

MS 139 126 116 135 121 126

MD 192 197 213 218 206 204

PHD 11 8 16 6 6 6

DPH 1 3 5

DPT 21 22 20 23

2010‐11 2011‐12 2012‐13 2013‐14 2014‐15 2015‐2016

College of M 192 197 213 218 206 204

Public Heal 29 32 33 37 101 93

Graduate S 11 8 16 6 6 7

CHRP 139 155 154 150 156 173

Nursing 208 191 153 206 172 174

Grand Tota 579 583 569 617 641 651

Downstate Total

Downstate Total

193

38
56

126

204

6 5
23

0

50

100

150

200

250

BS AC MPH MS MD PHD DPH DPT

Chart 1: Downstate Medical Center
Degrees Awarded 2010‐ 2016
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Chart2: Downstate Medical Center
Degrees Awarded 2010‐ 2016: By College
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Completions by Degree

SUNY Downstate Medical Center

Degree Major

2010 

2011

2011 

2012

2012 

2013

2013 

2014

2014 

2015

2015 

2016

BS Accelerated Nursing 57 49 40 60 58 59

Diagnostic Medical Imaging 15 30 21 23 19 19

Nursing RN BS 66 68 63 60 52 52

Physical Therapy 20 15 21 21 21 23

Physician Assistant 29 40 25 33 37 40

BS Total 187 202 170 197 187 193

AC Adv Certificate Public Health 3 19 32

Family Nurse Pract‐Cert 2 1 1

Midwifery Certificate 1 1 1 5

AC Total 1 3 5 19 38

MPH Master of Public Health 33 33 79 56

MPH Total 29 32 33 33 79 56

MS Biochemistry MS 1

Clinical Nurse Specialist 8 2 8 6 3 7

Family Nurse Pract‐MS 64 53 21 57 32 29

Medical Informatics 15 15 21 16 19 19

Midwifery MS 6 5 12 7 6 11

Nurse Anesthesia 7 11 10 11 11

Nurse Midwifery 5 5 5 5 2 4

Occupational Therapy MS 33 34 33 27 34 33

Women's Nurse Pract MS 8 5 5 7 14 11

MS Total 139 126 116 135 121 126

MD Medicine 192 197 213 218 206 204

MD Total 192 197 213 218 206 204

PHD Biomedical Engineering 1 1 3 1 3

Molecular & Cellular Biol 5 4 8 3 1 1

Neural & Behavioral Science 5 3 5 2 5 2

PHD Total 11 8 16 6 6 6

DPH Doctor of Public Health 1 3 5

DPH Total 1 3 5

DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy 20 15 21 22 20 23

DPT Total 20 15 21 22 20 23

Downstate Total 579 583 569 617 641 651

Downstate Total
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